
Regards, Kay Cleaver, Principal.

Dear Parents, Whanau and Caregivers                                                                    14 October 2020
Kia Ora Koutou.

Upcoming Events

Day Date What

Thurs 15 Oct Shake Out Day

Fri 16 Oct Pink Day

Wed 4 Nov Road Patrol Training - Y5

Fri 27 Nov Tabloids Y1-3

Wed 9 Dec Celebration Picnic
Reports go home

Disco - Y3-6

Tues 15 Dec Final Assembly - Y6 parents only

Tues 15 Dec School finishes at 12.15pm

Wed 2 Dec Cluster Athletics - Y5 & 6

Wed 18 Nov Y4 - 6 Athletics

Thurs 10 Dec Y1 and 2 Disco 2-3pm

Mon 14 Dec Y6 Leavers Party

Welcome back to the final term of 2020.   

This week is Bullying Free NZ Week which we are calling Pink Week!  
This means classes are having a greater focus on:

• kindness
• being kind to others
• being kind to the environment
• being kind to myself
• giving compliments
• what bullying is
• what to do about bullying

On Friday, we are encouraging everyone to wear something pink to celebrate our 
learning.

Subway/Sushi starts this Friday
Subway Price has 
changed to $5.80

You will have noticed the council working at the Comries Road/Bankwood Road 
intersection.  To improve the safety of this intersection, a roundabout with raised safety 
platforms is beginning to be constructed with a completion date of mid December 2020.  
Traffic management will be in place to guide pedestrians and road users, however it is 
suggested that alternative routes are taken where possible.  

Tomorrow, is NZ Shake Out Day.  This means that at 9.30am, most children in NZ 
schools will practice what to do in an earthquake.  We have been practicing this safety 
drill and will be joining the rest of NZ at 9.30 tomorrow.



By Rimu Room


